0402.99 1. Concentrated milk with added sugar in the form of a liquid, consisting

of approximately 51% concentrated milk and 49% sucrose.

Application of GIRs 1 and 6

Columnl Column2  Column3 Column4

0402.99 1 NCO845E2/F/1 *“ Bonnet Bleu”
Sucrose
Water
Milk solid non-fat
Fat

Stabilisers

0402.99 1.

49

48.7

29

15.1
6.9

Column5

48.7
29
15.1
6.9
less than 0.2

51




1701.91 1. Sugar cubes containing a minimum of 99.7% sucrose from cane sugar
and a small amount of caramel (also obtained from cane sugar) added

as a colouring matter.

Application of GIRs 1 and 6.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4

1701.91 1 NCO845E2/F/3 “ A la Perruche-pure cane, Beghin-Say Sugars,
France”

1701.91 1.

99.7




1901.90 2. Whipped cream put up in an aerosol can, exhibiting the smell and taste

of vanilla, containing cream made from cows’ milk, invert sugar

syrup, condensed milk, concentrated milk, glucose, natural flavour

(vanilla) and stabilising agent (E 407).

Application of GIRs 1 and 6.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
1901.90 2 NCO845E2/F/4 Product examined :
Cream

1901.90 2.

Invert sugar syrup
Condensed milk
Concentrated milk
Glucose

Vanilla flavour

Carrageen E 407

E 407

87 30

2.3
3.48
0.2

Column 5

87 (30% fat)

7
2.3
3.48
0.2
0.01
0.01




0.01
0.01




8471.30 1. Palm-size electronic organizer (dimensions 11.5 c¢m x 7.7 c¢m X 1 cm.
Weight: 115 g) presented as a set for retail sale, with cradle and
software. The front of the device incorporates a touch screen with a
writing area and various function keys. The device is supplied with
a data transfer/recharging cradle, a metal stylus and spare plastic
stylus, CD-ROM with installation software (intended for installation
in a personal computer, thus enabling it to exchange data with the
electronic organizer), an organizer user manual, a getting started
guide, a lithium ion (internal) rechargeable battery, a DB-25 adapter
and a protective cover. Its principal applications are as follows: date
book, address book, to-do list, memo pad, calculator and expense record

keeper.

Application of GIR 3 (b).

Page A/28 E.

Insert the following references :
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
8471.30 1 NCO845E2/F/5 “ Palm V”




8471.30 1. Palm-size electronic organizer

Palm-size electronic organizer 11.5

cm x 7.7 cm x 1 cm 115g

writing area

CD-ROM

electronic organizer

DB-25

to-do

expense record keeper

®)




9504.10 1.

An apparatus (console) presented in a box for retail sale, together with
a controller module with a connecting cable, a cable to connect the
console to an audio/video device, a power supply cable and, in certain

cases a CD-ROM. The console includes the following components:

a central processing unit (CPU),

a 32 Mbits DRAM main memory module,
a digital versatile disk (DVD) drive,

- a graphics chip,

- 2 universal serial bus (USB) connector ports,
- 2 controller module ports,

- 2 memory card slots,

- an audio/video connector port (IEEE 1394),

- an optical digital output connector port.

Besides the controller module, several devices can be connected to the
console such as a standard keyboard, a mouse, a television receiver, a
data monitor or a printer. A drive bay inside the console allows
incorporation of a hard disk drive and an Ethernet adaptor.

The apparatus is capable of:

- processing dedicated software for playing video games,

- converting digital information from compact video disks (DVD) or
compact audio disks (CD) into video/audio signals for reproduction
by television receivers or audio systems,

- being programmed in“ YABASIC"

The controller module has several control buttons, which are mainly used
for playing video games.
Application of GIRs 1 (Note 1 (p) to Section XVI) and 6.




When a CD-Rom is presented with the apparatus, it is classified
separately in heading 85.24.
Application of Note 6 to Chapter 85.

Page A/34 E.

Insert the following references :

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
9504.10 1 NCO845E2/F/6 “ PS2”




9504.10 1.

CD-ROM
CPU
32 Mbit DRAM
DVD
USB 2
2
2
IEEE 1394
DVD CD
“ YABASIC”
16 ®
CD-ROM
85.24

85




5902.20 1.

5902.20

JIS L1017




72
73

16

50

0.005%

1.5

490
340

JIS G3303 SPB
JIS




9021.21 1.

90.21






