		新		IΒ
0402.99	0402.99 1. Concentrated milk with added sugar in the form of a liquid, consisting of approximately 51% concentrated milk and 49% sucrose.			(新 規)
	Application of GIR	Rs 1 and 6		
Column1	Column2 Column3	Column4	Column5	
0402.99	1 NC0845E2/F/1	"Bonnet Bleu"		
		Sucrose	48.7	
		Water	29	
		Milk solid non-fat	15.1	
		Fat	6.9	
		Stabilisers	less than 0.2	
0402.99	1. 砂糖を加えた濃縮し 本品は、砂糖を加え ミルク及び約 49%のし	た液状の濃縮したミルクで	であり、約 51%の濃縮した	(新規)
	通則1及び6を適用			
	検討された物品:			
	砂糖	48.7%		
	水	29 %		
	無脂乳固形分	15.1%		
	脂肪	6.9%		
	安定剤	2 %未満		

新	IΒ
1701.91 1. Sugar cubes containing a minimum of 99.7% sucrose from cane sugar and a small amount of caramel (also obtained from cane sugar) added as a colouring matter.	(新規)
Application of GIRs 1 and 6.	
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 1701.91 1 NC0845E2/F/3 "A la Perruche-pure cane, Beghin-Say Sugars, France"	
1701.91 1. キューブ状の砂糖 本品は、少なくとも甘しゃ糖から得たしょ糖 99.7%及び着色料として加 えた少量のカラメル(甘しゃ糖から得たもの)から成る。	(新規)
通則1及び6を適用	

	新				IB
1901.90 2. Whipped cream put up in an aerosol can, exhibiting the smell and taste of vanilla, containing cream made from cows' milk, invert sugar				•	(新規)
			-	-	
				glucose, natural flavour	
	(vanilla	a) and stabil	ising agent (E 407).		
	Applica	tion of GIRs	1 and 6.		
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	
1901.90	2	NC0845E2/F/4	Product examined :		
			Cream	87 (30% fat)	
			Invert sugar syrup	7	
			Condensed milk	2.3	
			Concentrated milk	3.48	
			Glucose	0.2	
			Vanilla flavour	0.01	
			Carrageen E 407	0.01	
1901.90	2. ホイッフ	プドクリーム			(新規)
	本品は、	エアゾール缶	入りで、バニラの香と『	未を示し、牛乳から製造さ	
	れたクリ-	-ム、転化糖水	、れん乳、濃縮したミル	レク、ぶどう糖、天然香料	
	(バニラ)	及び安定剤(E 407)を含有している	•	
	通則 1 万	ひんを適用			
検討された物品:					
	クリーム 87 % (30%脂肪)				
	転化糊		7 %		
	れん孚	L	2.3 %		
	濃縮し	たミルク	3.48%		
	グルコース 0.2 %				

自 於刀類////// 以				
新	IΒ			
バニラフレーバー 0.01%				
カラギーナン 0.01%				

新 旧 (新規) 8471.30 1. Palm-size electronic organizer (dimensions 11.5 cm x 7.7 cm x 1 cm. Weight: 115 g) presented as a set for retail sale, with cradle and software. The front of the device incorporates a touch screen with a writing area and various function keys. The device is supplied with a data transfer/recharging cradle, a metal stylus and spare plastic stylus, CD-ROM with installation software (intended for installation in a personal computer, thus enabling it to exchange data with the electronic organizer), an organizer user manual, a getting started guide, a lithium ion (internal) rechargeable battery, a DB-25 adapter and a protective cover. Its principal applications are as follows: date book, address book, to-do list, memo pad, calculator and expense record keeper. Application of GIR 3 (b). Page A/28 E. Insert the following references: Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 8471.30 NC0845E2/F/5 "Palm V"

新

8471.30 1. 手の平サイズの電子手帳 (Palm-size electronic organizer) (受台 (クレードル) 及びソフトウェアとともに小売用のセットとして提示されるもの)

本品は、手の平サイズの電子手帳(Palm-size electronic organizer)(11.5 cm x 7.7 cm x 1 cm、重量 115g) で、受台 (クレードル) 及びソフトウェアとともに小売用のセットとして提示されるものである。

本品前面には、書込部分(writing area)及び種々の機能キーを有するタッチスクリーンを持つ。本品は、データ転送/充電用の受台(クレードル)スタイラスペン(金属製のもの及び予備のプラスチック製のもの)ソフトウェアをインストールするためのCD-ROM(パーソナルコンピュータにインストールするために使用され、これにより電子手帳(electronic organizer)とのデータ交換を可能とする。)使用マニュアル、スタートガイド、リチウムイオン(内部)蓄電池、DB-25アダプター及び保護カバーを備えている。

主なアプリケーションは次のとおり:データブック、アドレスブック、to-do リスト、メモパッド、計算機及びexpense record keeper。

通則3(b)を適用



(新規)

新	旧
504.10 1. An apparatus (console) presented in a box for retail sale, together with	(新 規)
a controller module with a connecting cable, a cable to connect the	
console to an audio/video device, a power supply cable and, in certain	
cases a CD-ROM. The console includes the following components:	
- a central processing unit (CPU),	
- a 32 Mbits DRAM main memory module,	
- a digital versatile disk (DVD) drive,	
- a graphics chip,	
- 2 universal serial bus (USB) connector ports,	
- 2 controller module ports,	
- 2 memory card slots,	
- an audio/video connector port (IEEE 1394),	
- an optical digital output connector port.	
Besides the controller module, several devices can be connected to the	
console such as a standard keyboard, a mouse, a television receiver, a	
data monitor or a printer. A drive bay inside the console allows	
incorporation of a hard disk drive and an Ethernet adaptor.	
The apparatus is capable of:	
- processing dedicated software for playing video games,	
- converting digital information from compact video disks (DVD) or	
compact audio disks (CD) into video/audio signals for reproduction	
by television receivers or audio systems,	
- being programmed in "YABASIC".	
The controller module has several control buttons, which are mainly used	
for playing video games.	
Application of GIRs 1 (Note 1 (p) to Section XVI) and 6.	

	国际力积例 成以正					
		新		IΒ		
When a CD-Rom is presented with the apparatus, it is classified						
	separately in	heading 85.24.				
		of Note 6 to Chap	oter 85.			
Page A/34 E.						
Insert the f	ollowing refe	erences :				
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4			
9504.10	1	NC0845E2/F/6	" PS2 "			
I						

新	IΒ
9504.10 1. 小売用化粧箱に詰めて提示された機器(本体)。	(新規)
本品は、接続ケーブル付きのコントローラーモジュール、本体とオーディオ	
/ ビデオ装置を接続するケーブル、電源ケーブルとともに小売用化粧箱に詰め	
て提示された機器(本体)である。CD-ROMが同梱される場合もある。	
本体は、次のコンポーネントを有する。	
- 中央演算処理装置 (CPU)	
- 32 Mbit DRAM メインメモリーモジュール	
- デジタル多用途ディスク(DVD)ドライブ	
- グラフィックチップ	
- ユニバーサルシリアルバス(USB)接続ポート(2箇所)	
- コントローラーモジュールポート(2箇所)	
- メモリーカードスロット(2箇所)	
- オーディオ/ビデオ接続ポート(IEEE 1394)	
- 光デジタル出力接続ポート	
コントローラーモジュールのほか、本体には標準キーボード、マウス、テレ	
ビジョン受像機、モニター又はプリンターのような種々の装置を接続できる。	
本体にあるドライブベイは、ハードディスクドライブ及びイーサネットアダプ	
ターを組込むことができる。	
本品は次のことが可能である。	
- ビデオゲーム専用ソフトウェアの処理	
- コンパクトビデオディスク (DVD) 又はコンパクトオーディオディスク (CD)	
のデジタル情報から、テレビジョン受像機又はオーディオシステムによって	
再生されるビデオ / オーディオ信号への変換	
- "YABASIC"によるプログラム	
コントローラーモジュールは、複数のボタンを有しており、主にビデオゲー	
ムに使用される。	
通則1(第16部注1(p))及び6を適用	
CD-ROMが当該機器とともに提示されるときは、当該機器とは分離して第	
85.24項に分類する。	
第 85 類注 6 を適用	

国内分類例規改正

新	旧
5902.20 1. 緯糸の伸度 5902.20 号に規定のある緯糸の伸度は、JIS L1017 に定める試験方法によ る。実務的には、インボイス等に記載された当該試験方法による伸度で判 断して差し支えない。	(新規)

国内分類例規改正

		旧
72 類		(新 規)
73 類 熱間圧延のものにあっては引張り強	歯さが 490 メガパスカル以上のもの 、	
冷間圧延のものにあっては引張り強さ	が 340 メガパスカル以上のものをい	
う。実務的には、検査証明書に記載さ	された値により所属を決定して差支え	
ない。		
2. IF(非侵入型)鋼		
炭素の含有量が全重量の 0.005%以7	Fのものであり、実務的には、検査証	
明書に記載された値により所属を決定	して差支えない。	
3. 電磁鋼板		
磁束密度を 50 ヘルツで 1.5 テスラ	こした際の鉄損が、鋼材1キログラム	
につき 16 ワット以下のものであり、§	実務的には、検査証明書に記載された	
値により所属を決定して差支えない。		
4. ブリキ原板		
めっきを施してない原板であり、JI	S G3303 SPB に該当するものを分類す	
る。実務的には、検査証明書に記載さ	れた JIS 番号により所属を決定して	
差支えない。		
5. クロム系ステンレス及びニッケル系	ステンレス	
クロム系ステンレスとはニッケルを	E含有しないものをいい、ニッケル系	
ステンレスとはクロム以外にニッケル	レを含有するものをいう。いずれにお	
いても、その他の成分を含有するかし	っないかを問わない。実務的には、検	
査証明書に記載された値により所属を	決定して差支えない。	
6. 発生品		
発生品とは、我が国から輸出する際	際に、品質検査によって不合格となっ	
た規格外品、きずもの等をいい、メー	カーの検査証明書がないものをいう。	

国内分類例規改正

新	IΒ				